


7th Grade Newsletter

ELAR: Trina Moody tmoody@lpsfrisco.com 
And just like that! Our novel reading of A Long Walk to Water has come 
to and end! We are now going to dive deep into review world of poetry, 
fiction, drama and informational text!
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Texas History: Joe Yankovich jyankovich@lpsfrisco.com 
In Texas History we will be finishing our look at Texas in the Civil War 
and during the Reconstruction era.  We will then turn our focus to cotton, 
cattle, railroads and closing the Texas Frontier.

Math: Erick Liu cyliu@lpsfrisco.net
Advanced math
Students will dive into real number relationships, examining the connections 
between rational and irrational numbers. They will classify numbers within the real 
number system and apply these concepts to solve equations and real-world 
problems.

On-level math
Students will explore surface area and volume of three-dimensional figures. They 
will learn how to calculate the surface area of prisms and pyramids, as well as 
determine the volume of these shapes in real-world contexts.



Science: Jody McDonald jmcdonald1@LPSFrisco.com 
Students are investigating how human activities impact the Earth’s 
hydrosphere.  The TEKS they are learning about are 7.11A, analyze the 
beneficial and harmful influences of human activity on groundwater and 
surface water in a watershed and 7.11B, describe human dependence 
and influence on ocean systems and explain how human activities 
impact these systems

Electives
PE: Alex Percival apercival@lpsfrisco.com     
Students will be learning how to play a variety of "backyard games". Some of these 
games include kickball, four square, and capture the flag. Students will be striving to 
demonstrate basic understanding of the rules so they can have fun games to pick from to 
be active with friends outside of school.
Band: Michael Stone mstone@LPSFrisco.com 
Band Fundraiser has reached $6,100.00!  Only $900 away from our $7,000 goal!
Theatre: Brianna Lewallen blewallen@lpsfrisco.com 
Students will begin their cumulative final project and performance. Students will have the 
opportunity to choose their role in the world theatre and then showcase what they've 
learned. They will get to choose between directing, acting, or designing.
Art: Brooklynn Houston bhouston@lpsfrisco.com
Expanding on their knowledge of famous artists like Picasso, the students will now be 
recreating famous artwork like "The Scream" using their favorite animated characters that 
we have learned about over the last month.
FUND COM SCI (7/8) PRINC A/V (6-8): Parag Mahalley pmahalley@lpsfrisco.com
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
Principles of Human Services: Lakisha Forbes lforbes@lpsfrisco.net
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
PRINC A/V (7/8) DIGITAL ART & ANIM : Jared Dubose jdubose@lpsfrisco.net
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!



Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper



LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 



Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  



Dresscode (continued)
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